a book debt, or give any guarantee or provide any 
security in connection with any loan taken by any 
entity which is a holding or subsidiary or associate or 
joint venture of the Company, (in which any director is 
deemed to be interested) upto an aggregate sum of 
Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores Only) 
in their absolute discretion deem beneficial and in the 
interest of the Company, provided that such loans 
are utilized by the borrowing company for its principal 
business activities.”

� RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors 
of the Company be and is hereby authorised to do all